



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at ***wvOASIS.gov***. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at ***WVPurchasing.gov*** with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

## Header 1

List View

### General Information

Contact

Default Values

Discount

Document Information

Clarification Request

Procurement Folder: 1436442

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Vendor ID: VS0000046086

Legal Name: Bluestone LLC

Alias/DBA: Gabion Supply

Total Bid: \$0.00

Response Date: 06/14/2024

Response Time: 11:31

Responded By User ID: andyrainer

First Name: Andy

Last Name: Rainer

Email: andy@gabionsupply.com

Phone: 8663916295

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0803

SO Doc ID: DOT2400000099

Published Date: 6/24/24

Close Date: 7/2/24

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: Gabion Baskets with Tie Wire

Total of Header Attachments: 1

Total of All Attachments: 1



Department of Administration  
Purchasing Division  
2019 Washington Street East  
Post Office Box 50130  
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia  
Solicitation Response

**Proc Folder:** 1436442  
**Solicitation Description:** Gabion Baskets with Tie Wire  
**Proc Type:** Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
2024-07-02 13:30	SR 0803 ESR06142400000007815	1

**VENDOR**  
VS0000046086  
Bluestone LLC

**Solicitation Number:** CRFQ 0803 DOT2400000099  
**Total Bid:** 0  
**Response Date:** 2024-06-14  
**Response Time:** 11:31:53  
**Comments:**

**FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER**  
John W Estep  
304-558-2566  
john.w.estep@wv.gov

**Vendor Signature X** **FEIN#** **DATE**

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x1'	0.00000	EA	100.000000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31163401			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

See attached Pricing Page for actual cost.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x1.5'	0.00000	EA	112.500000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31163401			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

See attached Pricing Page for actual cost.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x3'	0.00000	EA	143.750000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31163401			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

See attached Pricing Page for actual cost.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 9'x3'x3'	0.00000	EA	209.380000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31163401			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

See attached Pricing Page for actual cost.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 12'x3'x1.5'	0.00000	EA	200.000000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31163401			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

See attached Pricing Page for actual cost.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 12'x3'x3'	0.00000	EA	262.500000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31163401			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

See attached Pricing Page for actual cost.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 12'x3'x6'	0.00000	EA	400.000000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31163401			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

See attached Pricing Page for actual cost.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 12'x6'x1'	0.00000	EA	218.750000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31163401			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

See attached Pricing Page for actual cost.

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	Hog Rings (1600 Per Box)	0.00000	BOX	110.000000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31163401			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

See attached Pricing Page for actual cost.

<b>VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS:</b> Please provide a bid price for all contract items below. Vendor should bid all Contract Items to be evaluated for award. The extended cost consists of the cost per item multiplied by the estimated quantity for that item. A contract shall be awarded to the Vendor with the lowest extended total bidding all Contract Items and meeting all specification requirements. Vendor shall factor delivery expenses into their bid price. Delivery shall be F.O.B. destination.									
<b>VENDOR'S NAME:</b>									
Bluestone Supply LLC									
<b>APPROVED SOURCE:</b> Please provide the name or names of your approved source, as per Section 3.2.1.1.of the Contract Specifications (REQUIRED):									
Terra Aqua Inc.									
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity*</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Cost per Item</b>	<b>Extended Cost</b>				
1	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x1'	35	each	\$100.00	\$3,500.00				
2	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x1.5'	100	each	\$112.50	\$11,250.00				
3	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x3'	830	each	\$143.75	\$119,312.50				
4	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 9'x3'x3'	270	each	\$209.38	\$56,532.60				
5	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 12'x3'x1.5'	125	each	\$200.00	\$25,000.00				
6	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 12'x3'x3'	365	each	\$262.50	\$95,812.50				
7	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 12'x3'x6'	275	each	\$400.00	\$110,000.00				
8	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 12'x6'x1'	25	each	\$218.75	\$5,468.75				
9	Hog Rings (1600 Per Box)	60	box	\$110.00	\$6,600.00				
EXTENDED TOTAL					\$433,476.35				
*The estimated purchase volume for each item represents the approximate volume of anticipated purchases only. No future use of the Contract or any individual item is guaranteed or implied.									